05-24-2001

ETu.s. department of commerce

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAI EN 15 UNE 1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SLEEPTEC, INC.	Name: Select Comfort Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6105 Trenton Lane North	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55442	
Execution Date(s): November 10, 2000		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the second		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
09/266,540		
09/266.540 Additional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David J. McKinley		
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.	
	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402		
Our File No.: 8929/628	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.	
Our File No.: 6525/026		
	Deposit account number:	
U. 5 × 159×1. (081×45) = (010∀09∪0) (14365) 46	15-0627	
r foresa (k.v. aði lök	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE T		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
May	5/17/21	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover si Mail documents to be recorded with rec		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TC2: 525579 v01 05/17/2001

REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SLEEPTEC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal offices at 2580 Westside Parkway, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30004-9835 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") owns full and exclusive right, title and interest to the patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, SELECT COMFORT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 400, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patent Rights as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the valuable considerations to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under the International Convention, and ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent Rights to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Patent Rights, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or his executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Patent Rights of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0894

In witness whereof, I have hereunto of November, 2000.	set my hand and affixed my seal this 10 th day
Witness: My J Warer Cortoller	Paul D. Brown CFO

TC2: 491212 v01 11/06/2000

SCHEDULE A PATENT RIGHTS

PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
US 60/077,498	March 11, 1998	Air Mattress Sofa Bed and Improvements Therefor
US 60/193,993	April 1, 2000	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
US 60/194,335	April 3, 2000	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
US 09/266,540	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
US 09/580,480	May 30, 2000	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Australia application AU 31840/99 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Brazil application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Canada application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
China application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Eurasian application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
EP application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Indonesia application based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
India application IN/PCT/2000/00190/DE based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Japan application 2000- 535246 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Korea application 2000- 7010083 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Mexico application 00- 8842 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0896

Singapore application 200005040-1 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress
Vietnam application S20000901 based on PCT/US99/05371	March 11, 1999	Sleeper Sofa With an Air Mattress

TC2: 491103 v01 01/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011820 FRAME: 0897